
Professional School Application Information Resources 

 
Preparing for your Giant Leap 
purdue.edu/preprofessional 
 

 

Program Type Application Information Source Fee 
MD Programs Medical School Admission Requirements (MSAR) https://students-residents.aamc.org/applying-medical-school/applying-

medical-school-process/medical-school-admission-requirements/ (or go to aamc.org and click on MSAR) 
$28.00/year 
$36.00/2years 

DO Programs Osteopathic Medical College Student Guide https://choosedo.org/student-guide/ 
ChooseDO Searchable Database https://choosedo.org/ 
Brief Guide to Osteopathic Medicine: https://www.aacom.org/docs/default-source/cib/bgom.pdf 

Free to use online 

Optometry Schools Prereqs: https://optometriceducation.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/ASCO-Prerequisites-2020-5-1-20.pdf 
Optometry Programs Admissions Directory: 
https://myasco.opted.org/searchEngines/admissions_advanced_search_form.aspx  
Programs: https://optometriceducation.org/students-future-students/member-schools-and-colleges/  

Free 

Dental Schools ADEA Dental School Explorer 
https://access.adea.org/adeassa/ecssashop.show_product_detail?p_product_serno=340&p_mode=detail 

$25.00/year for 
online access 

Podiatry Schools Podiatry Colleges: https://www.aacpm.org/colleges/   Free 

Vet Schools Veterinary Medical School Admission Requirements: https://applytovetschool.org/ 
Prerequisite Chart: https://www.aavmc.org/assets/site_18/files/vmcas/vmcasprereqchart.pdf 

Free 

PA Programs PAEA Program Directory: http://directory.paeaonline.org/  Free 

PT Programs Accredited PT Programs: http://aptaapps.apta.org/accreditedschoolsdirectory/captedirectory.aspx?UniqueKey=  
List of PTCAS Programs: https://ptcasdirectory.apta.org/39/List-of-PTCAS-Programs  

Free 

OT Programs Find a School: https://www.aota.org/Education-Careers/Find-School.aspx  Free 

Public Health Find an Academic Program: https://programfinder.aspph.org/ Free 

Pharmacy Pharmacy School Locator: https://www.aacp.org/resources/school-locator  Free 

Genetic Counseling Accredited Program Links: https://www.gceducation.org/program-directory/  Free 

Orthotics/Prosthetics List of Program Links: https://ncope.org/index.php/home-page-v2/academic-programs/accredited-practitioner-
programs/ 

Free 

Chiropractic Programs List of Program Links: https://www.cce-usa.org/dcp-info.html Free 

Law School Searchable Guide to Law School: https://www.lsac.org/choosing-law-school     Free 

Health Administration Find a Health Administration Program: https://www.aupha.org/resourcecenter/futurestudents/find-a-program  Free 

Naturopathic Med Naturopathic Program Links: https://aanmc.org/naturopathic-schools/   Free 

Audiology & Speech 
Language Pathology 

American Speech-Language-Hearing Association Accredited Programs 
https://apps.asha.org/eweb/ashadynamicpage.aspx?site=ashacms&webcode=caalisting&caacat=aud 

Free 

Athletic Training Athletic Training Accredited Program List https://caate.net/search-for-accredited-program/ Free 
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